PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Diesel Technology Company	01/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Bosch GmbH	
Street Address:	Wernerstrasse 1	
City:	Stuttgart	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	70469	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5155461	
Patent Number:	5967707	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6167423500

Email: rjm@mcgarrybair.com

Correspondent Name: Joel E. Bair

Address Line 1: 171 Monroe Ave., N.W., Suite 600 Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel E. Bair

Total Attachments: 2

source=g0153517#page1.tif source=g0153517#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0319

500017825

UU U8\$ H

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Diesel Technology Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 4300 44th Street, S.E., Kentwood, Michigan 49588, U.S.A., is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents listed on the attached Schedule A, and to any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Patent Rights"), to have and to hold for its sole and exclusive use and benefit;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights to Robert Bosch GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having its principal office and place of business at Wernerstrasse 1, 70469 Stuttgart, Germany (hereinafter referred to "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the Patent Rights unto Assignee together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an officer of the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand on the date indicated below.

Dated: 6 James 2005	Diesel Tec By: Name: Title: _	James C. Hagers James A. Hagers General Memory	
			Assignor
STATE OF <u>Michigan</u> COUNTY OF <u>Kent</u>))ss.)		
On this day of the day	and known to me to	be the person described in and who exe same to be his free act and deed in	xecuted the foregoing instrument
Notary Public My commission expires: September		TIFFANY K. BADGERO Motary Public, Barry County, Mil My Commission Expires Sep. 29, 2008 Acting in Kent County	F
Accepted: Name: Dieter Title: Vice Pr	Dann haver resident		Assignee

G0149436

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5,155,461	October 13, 1992	Solenoid Stator Assembly for Electronically Actuated Fuel Injectors and Method of Manufacturing Same
5,967,707	October 19, 1999	Short-Hole Drill Bit

PATENT REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 01/20/2005